

# **Privacy Policy**

#### General:

Thank you for visiting www.cabanacoast.com, (the "website" or "site") the website of CABANACOAST By Actiwin Company Limited ("CABANACOAST") and reviewing our Website Privacy Policy ("Privacy Policy"). Your privacy is important to us. This Privacy Policy pertains to this site and all sites belonging to CABANACOAST. By accessing or using these websites, you agree to be bound by this Privacy Policy. You represent that you are over the age of 18. CABANACOAST does not permit those under 18 to use our website.

This site provides links to other websites of our business partners. Links to third-party websites are not covered by this Privacy Policy. When accessing any other website from this site, you are solely responsible for any communication you may have with that site. CABANACOAST highly recommends that you read all privacy policies for every website you visit, including those which are linked to our CABANACOAST site.

We reserve the right to modify this Privacy Policy at any time, so please review it frequently. Changes and clarifications will take effect immediately upon their posting on the website.

# Intellectual Property:

All website content, such as photos, text, logos or graphics, are copyrights with the copyrights owned exclusively by CABANACOAST, and are protected by worldwide copyright and intellectual property laws and treaty provisions. You hereby agree to comply with all copyright and intellectual property laws in their use of said content and to prevent any unauthorized copying of said content. CABANACOAST does not grant any agreement of use, express or implied, under any patents, copyrights, trademarks or trade secret information.

Use of said content is strictly prohibited by any party without the express written consent of CABANACOAST, or of such third party that may own the trademarks displayed. Any unauthorized use of said content may violate copyright laws, trademark laws, intellectual property laws, the laws of privacy and publicity and communications rights and statutes.

# What Type of Information We Collect:

The server on which the website is located collects and saves only the default information customarily logged by web server software. Such information may include the date and time of your visit, the originating Internet Protocol Address (IP address), and the pages and images requested. This is non-personally identifiable information.

How and When Collected Information is Used:

The non-personally identifiable information we collect is used for administering our business activities.

#### Who Has Access to Collected Information:

The privacy and protection of your information is important to us. We do not make any of your individually identifiable information available to any third party without first receiving your permission.

#### Protection of Collected Information:

CABANACOAST takes precautions to protect the security of your personal information that you share with us. We will make conscientious and reasonable efforts to protect your information from misuse, unauthorized use, alteration or loss, from this website, which is dependent upon certain technical and mechanical processes. Unfortunately, however, no data transmission over the Internet can be guaranteed to be 100% secure or error-free. As a result we do not, and cannot, guarantee or warrant the accuracy and security of information we collect via this site or third party linked sites.

# User Credentials:

It is your responsibility to safeguard any usernames and passwords you use to access those portions of this website and those of linked third-party websites. It is your responsibility to notify CABANACOAST immediately if you suspect those usernames or passwords have been compromised and obtained or used by unauthorized parties. You specify that you and you alone are responsible for any unauthorized use of this site and/or those of linked third-party websites conducted using your username or password.

#### Protection of Minors:

We take special care to protect the safety and privacy of children. We will never knowingly request personally identifiable information online from anyone under the age of 13 without prior verifiable parental consent. Our website's general audience is not targeted to or intended for use by children.

## Cookies:

We may use cookies to gain insights about how a user interacts with our website, or to personalize or enhance your user experience. A cookie is a small text file that is placed on your hard disk by a Web Server. Cookies cannot be used to run programs or deliver viruses to your computer. Cookies are uniquely designed to you, and can only be read by a Web Server in the domain that issued the cookie to you.

CABANACOAST does not allow other companies to place cookies on its website. You have the ability to accept or decline cookies. Most web browsers automatically accept cookies, but you can usually modify your browser to decline cookies. If you decline cookies by changing your browser settings, please be aware that doing so may disable some of the functionality and

access to some of CABANACOAST's website. Failure to decline cookies constitutes your acceptance of CABANACOAST cookies.

#### Consent:

When you provide us with personal information, including your email address, you are providing us with consent to contact you via the information you provide.

CABANACOAST is a privately owned, wholly Canadian company. As such, all of our marketing and promotional electronic communications are governed by Canada's Anti-Spam Legislation (CASL,) which prohibits us from sending you commercial electronic messages without your consent, including email, social media and text messages.

All CABANACOAST marketing and promotional electronic communications include an unsubscribe, or opt-out, link in order for you to withdraw your consent for us to contact you.

## Disclosure:

We may disclose your personal information if we are required by law to do so or if you violate our Terms of Service.

## Indemnification:

You agree to indemnify, defend and hold harmless the website and its members, managers, officers, employees, agents and the assigns of same, from and against any and all loss, costs, expenses (including reasonable attorneys' fees and expenses), claims, damages and liabilities related to or associated with your use of the website and any violation of this Privacy Policy by you. Please do not use this website if you do not agree to this Privacy Policy.

Please review our Terms of Conditions & Sale which regulates the sale or supply of any product or services by CABANACOAST.

# Governing Law and Jurisdiction:

This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Canada and the Province of Ontario. Any and all actions arising out of these Terms shall be governed by the applicable courts or other relevant authority located in The Region of Peel, Ontario, Canada.

## Contact Us:

You may contact CABANACOAST with any questions regarding this Agreement by email to our privacy contact at: patio@cabanacoast.com or by mail at: CABANACOAST By Actiwin Company Limited 7429 Ninth Line, Mississauga, Ontario Canada L5N 7C3. If you are not satisfied with our response, the <a href="Privacy of Commissioner of Canada">Privacy of Commissioner of Canada</a> can be reached at 112 Kent Street, Ottawa Ontario, K1A 1H3, 1-800-282-1376.